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Marcia, 

An important accomplishment on your part .. well done! 

Mark 

Mark Sogge 
Chief of Staff, USGS Western Region 
2255 Gemini Drive, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Cell: 928-606-1286; FAX: 928-556-7266 
mark_sogge@usgs.gov 
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From "Hayes, David- <DavkC Hayes@ios.doi.gov> 

06/10/20 1008:41 AM 

To: "McNutt, Marcia K" <mcnutt@usgs.QOv>. "Lee-Ashley. Matt- <Matt...Lee.Ashley@ios.doLgov>, "Caslle. Anne" 

<Anne_ Caslle@los.doi.gov>, "Archuleta, Deanna" <Deanna _ Archuleta@los.doi.gov> 

Cc: "Nowakowski, Judy J" <jnowakowski@usgs.gov>, "Sooge, Mark K" <mark_sogge@usgs.gov>, "Garcia. Martha N" 

<mgarcia@usgs.gov> 

Date: 061101201006:43 AM 

Subj RE: Results from riser cut 

oct: 

Marcia : 

Thanks to you and your team for trying so hard. let's give them a break, and let them take the time that they 

need. 

It actually would be helpful to see if we can identify a report-out date for the group that is the same time as the 
report-out for DOE's pressure data-based flow estimate. Could you coordinate with Steven Chu's group on that 
and then target a report-out that is coordinated with theirs? 

David 



From: Marcia K McNutt [mallto:mcnutt@uSQs.gov] 
sent: Thursday, June 10, 20106:20 AM 
To: Lee-Ashley, Matt; Hayes, David; castle, Anne; Archuleta, Deanna 
CC: Nowakowski, Judy J; Sogge, Mark K; Garcia, Martha N 
Subject: Results from riser cut 

Please let me know how you'd like to proceed. They have tried as had as they could . But with the server 
moving videos to DOE, trying to serve them up to the team, and other challenges, it was just too slow. 

Marcia 

From: Bill .Lehr@noaa.gov [mailto:Bjl1.Lehr@noaa.qov] 
sent: Thursday, June 10, 2010 1:18 AM 
To: Marcia K McNutt <mcnutt@usgs.gov> 
Subject: Re: FW: Latest version 

Marcia, 

Because of demands on our ftpsite by other agencies (e.g. DOE is downloading all the latest 
videos from the latest hard-drive) the Team is having difficulties looking at all the videos. Steve 
has pointed out the additional complication of the moving ROV. 

Status as of now: 

Juan - finished his calculations 
U. of Wash - Were doing final checks 
Steve - not ready 
Frank-not ready 
Ira -not ready 
Orner - I don't know 
Paul , me, Pooji - did not use PIV method 
Antonio, Pedro - statisticians who do analysis on results 

My suggested statement if DOl really needs something by 0900 hrs tomorrow 

The Plume Team is sti ll analyzing the new videos that were only available to the Team late on 
June 9. Preliminary results from some of the Team members suggest little change in the net flow 
after the riser cut. However, this may not be consistent with the results of other members who are 
still doing their analysis. The results of the leak: rate analysis for the time period prior to the RlTT 
insertion is given below. 


